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Career & Placement Unit Significant Dates
Academic Year 2024/2025


DATES                                                            ACTIVITIES

Monday, July 8, 2024			            Mentors/Mentees Application for Mentorship Programme
Friday, September 13, 2024		            Deadline for Mentees’/Mentor’s Application
Monday, September 23, 2024                        Mentors’ Workshop - Online
Thursday, September 26, 2024		Work and Travel Forum
Friday, September 27, 2024			Mini Job Fair
Thursday, October 3, 2024			Mentee Briefing Session & Sem 1: Employability Session Begins
Monday, October 7, 2024		            Registration Open: Annual Career & Job Placement Fair   
[bookmark: _Hlk169686631]Thursday, October 10, 2024    	           2nd Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, October 17, 2024			Mentorship Programme Opening Reception & CAC Mingle
Thursday, October 24, 2024                         3rd Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, November 7, 2024                        4th Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, November 14, 2024		Semester 1: Employment Empowerment Programme Ends
[bookmark: _Hlk166835930]Monday, January 13, 2025			Registration Opens for Mock Interviews and Resume Clinic
[bookmark: _Hlk169686786]Thursday, January 23, 2025			Semester 2: Employment Empowerment Session Begins
Thursday, January 30, 2025			Mentor & Mentee Mid Review Session
Thursday, February 6,  2025                         2nd Employment Empowerment Session
Friday, February 7, 2025			Deadline for Registration - Career & Job Placement Fair
Thursday, February 13, 2025                        3rd Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, February 20, 2025		Semester 2: Employment Empowerment Session Ends   
Monday, February 24- 27, 2025		Mock Interview and Resume Clinic Series   
[bookmark: _Hlk166833473]Friday, March 14, 2025			Annual Career & Job Placement Fair – Papine Campus
Friday, March 21, 2025			Annual Career & Job Placement Fair – Western Campus
Thursday, April 17, 2025			Mentoring Programme Closing Reception
Tuesday, April 29, 2025		            Mentors/Mentees Application for Mentorship Programme
Friday, July 25, 2024		            	Deadline for Mentees’/Mentor’s Application
Tuesday, August 19, 2025                       	Mentors’ Workshop – Online
Thursday, August 21, 2025			Mentees Workshop – Online
Thursday, August 28, 2025			Mentorship Programme Opening Reception
Thursday, September 25, 2025		Work and Travel Forum
Thursday, October 2, 2025			Sem 1: Employability Session Begins
Monday, October 6, 2025		            Registration Open: Annual Career & Job Placement Fair   
Thursday, October 9, 2025    	           2nd Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, October 16, 2025                         3rd Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, October 23, 2025                         4th Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, October 30, 2025              	5th Employment Empowerment Session
Thursday, November 6, 2025			Final Employment Empowerment Session
